
220 8.7

14
6.
5

5.
8

175 6.9

QTY PART NUMBER
1 SCOTCH YOKE-01-BASE PLATE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-02-CYLINDER
1 SCOTCH YOKE-03-CYLINDER FRONT LID
1 SCOTCH YOKE-04-CYLINDER REAR LID
1 SCOTCH YOKE-05-PISTON ROD GLAND
1 SCOTCH YOKE-06-STEAM CHEST
1 SCOTCH YOKE-07A-STEAM CHEST COVER
1 SCOTCH YOKE-07B-STEAM INLET GLAND
1 SCOTCH YOKE-08-VALVE ROD GLAND
1 SCOTCH YOKE-09-YOKE BOTTOM GUIDE SPACER
2 SCOTCH YOKE-10-YOKE GUIDE PLATE
3 SCOTCH YOKE-11-YOKE GUIDE PLATE SPACER
1 SCOTCH YOKE-12-OUTER PISTON ROD GUIDE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-13-BEARING SUPPORT
1 SCOTCH YOKE-14-BEARING LINER
1 SCOTCH YOKE-15-CYLINDER SPACER PLATE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-16-CRANK SHAFT
1 SCOTCH YOKE-17-FLYWHEEL
1 SCOTCH YOKE-18-FLYWHEEL END SPACER
1 SCOTCH YOKE-19-YOKE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-20-PISTON
1 SCOTCH YOKE-21-PISTON ROD
1 SCOTCH YOKE-22-PISTON ROD END
1 SCOTCH YOKE-23-PISTON RODEXTENSION
1 SCOTCH YOKE-24-SLIDE VALE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-25-SLIDE VALE BUCKLE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-26-ECCENTRIC SHEAVE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-27-ECCENTRIC STRAP
1 SCOTCH YOKE-28-VALVE ROD END
1 SCOTCH YOKE-29-VALVE ROD
1 SCOTCH YOKE-30-VALVE ROD EXTENSION 
1 SCOTCH YOKE-31-EXHAUST NIPPLE
2 SCOTCH YOKE-32-EXHAUST NIPPLE NUT
2 SCOTCH YOKE-33-EXHAUST PIPE
1 SCOTCH YOKE-34-WOODEN BASE
1 SCOTCH-M10 WASHER
4 SCOTCH-M2.5x6 HEX BOLT
5 SCOTCH-M3 NUT
1 SCOTCH-M3x12 C-SINK SCREW
12 SCOTCH-M3x12 HEX BOLT
4 SCOTCH-M3x15 HEX BOLT
8 SCOTCH-M3x25 HEX BOLT
4 SCOTCH-M3x4 GRUB SCREW
1 SCOTCH-M3x8 GRUB SCREW
6 SCOTCH-M4 NUT
6 SCOTCH-M4x15 HEX BOLT
2 SCOTCH-M5 NUT
4 SCOTCH-M5x20 HEX BOLT
2 SCOTCH-M5x32 HEX BOLT

J.A.M. DE WAAL PAPAKURA NZ

PROJECT No  PROJECTION

A3
Copyright ©

TITLE

DWG SCALE: 1:1 @A3 OR AS SHOWN
DRAWING CONTENTS MODEL SCALE: 1:1

J.A.M. DE WAAL. 12 BRIGHTWELL STREET PAPAKURA 2110. 
NEW ZEALAND. PHONE: OO64 09 2988815. MOB: 0211791000 
E-MAIL: dewaal@xtra.co.nz. SHEET:01 OF 03

JDW DRAUGHTING SERVICES

No: SCYKSE-01
GENERAL ARRANGEMENTSCOCTH YOKE MODEL STEAM ENGINE

DESIGNED AND BUILD BY BOB MIDDLETON

NOTES: 

DATE AUGUST 2013

PLEASE NOTE: ORIGINAL DESIGN BY Mr. BOB MIDDLETON, MUNDESLEY, NORFOLK, ENGLANDP/MS=PAINTED MILD STEEL  BRS=BRASS  BRZ=BRONZE  S/S=STAINLESS OR SILVER STEEL BMS=BRIGHT MILD STEEL



P/MS 

NOTE: FOR 
CLARITY 
HIDDEN LINES 
REMOVED

 25.5  25.5 

 8
 

 6
3 

 7
7 

 1
0 

 1
0 

 3
2 

 3
2 

 9  22 

 6  28 

 8  102  3
2 

 R10 ALL 

 69.5  121 

 M
5 

 M
5 

 M
5 

 M
5 

 5 
 5 

 3 

19mm THICK   SCALE 1:2

C'BORE 13x4DP UNDER

02 P/MS 

 9
 

 2.5 

 M3 

 2
7 

 22.5 

 
57

 
 

35
 P

CD
 

 26 

6 M3x10DP TAPPED 
HOLES EQUALY 
SPACED ON PCD

OPPOSITE 
FACE EQUAL

 9.5  9.5 

 20  20 

 1
1.5

 
 9

 

 5 

 6
.5
 

 6
.5
 

 16  16 

 1
3.
5 

 1
3.
5 

A A

C

C

M3x10DP ALL

SCALE 1:1.5

02

 6
 

 4 

 M8 

 1
0.
5 

 R6
.5 

 8
.8
 

 3  3 

 2.5 
 2.5  2.5 

 2.5 

 2
.5
 

 2
.5
 

SECTION A-A 
SCALE 1 : 1.5

 M8 

 1
0 

 4 

 1
1 

SECTION C-C 
SCALE 1 : 1.5

03 P/MS 

 2
7 

 22.5 

 3 

 57 
 35 PCD 

TAKE OVER 
FROM PART 02

03

SCALE 1:1.5

 
25

.5
 

 
13
 

 
19
 

 8  5  1.5 

 R
2 

 R2
 

04

P/MS 

SCALE 1:1.5

FOR ALL OTHER 
DIMENSION DETAILS 
REFR TO PART 03

04

 M
10
 

 7 

 
5 

BRS 

 5 
 16 HEX 

 8
 

 7
 

 M10 

P/MS 

 
3 

 R5 

 4 

 40  6.5 

 1
4.
5 

 1
4.
5 

 1
7.
5 

 1
7.
5 

 3 

 
3 

 M
8 

 6 

 
10
 

 15 

 13 

TAKE OVER 
FROM PART 02  8  8 

07A

P/MS 

 4 

 40 

 6.5 

 1
7.
5 

 1
7.
5 

 20  20 

 1
4.
5 

 1
4.
5 

 M2.5 
 6.5 

 16PCD 

TAKE OVER 
FROM PART 06

3mm THICK  SCALE 1:1.5

07A

BRS 

 
6.
5 

 
21
 

 
6 

 M
8 

 9  3 

 3 

 
4 

 6 

SCALE 1.5:1

BRS 

 M
8 

 8  5 

 
3 

 
13
 

 4
.5
 

 2 4 OFF

P/MS 

 1
3 

 6
 

 7  32  32  
4 

 6
.5
 

 89 

 9
.5
 

 9
.5
  R13  R1

3 

 115 
 102 

 6.5 

 
5  

5 

 18  32  32 

 5
 

 6
  1
7 

 1
2 

 R5
 

 R9 

 R5 

 3 

 4 

 70 

 89 

 8
.5
 

 8
.5
 

 3
9 

 3
0 

 5  5 
 9.5 

CYLINDER CL

SCALE 1:1.5

P/MS 

 
4 

 
7 

 6.5 

 5  5 
 9.5  9.5 

 8
.5
 

 8
.5
 

 1
3 

 1
3 

 R3 

 
3 

 2 

 =  = 
 6.5 

 
4 

 
5 

PRESS FIT 
BRONZE BUSH

P/MS 

 1
0 

 1
9 

 3
9 

 9.5 

 45°
 

 9.5 
 45° 

 5  5 
 9.5  9.5 

 
12
.5
 

 1
6.
5 

 5
.5
 

SCALE 1:1.5  76 

 64 

 51 

 12.5  1
0 

 1
9 

 30  10.5 

 R5 
 6.5 

 2.5  2.5 
 40 

DRILL OIL HOLES 
AFTER ASSEMBLY

 12  40  12 

 
9.
5 

 
12
.5
 

 2.5 DRILL OIL HOLES 
AFTER ASSEMBLY
PRESS FIT INTO 
PART 13

BRZ

P/MS 

BRS 

 10  10 

 1
2  7
  1
2 

 13  13  R5 

 28  3 

 11  11 
 20  20 

 1
3 

 
5 

PRESS FIT
LOCATION PINS

S/SS/S
P/MS 

 
6.
5 

 1
3.
5 

 M
3 

 125 

 
44

 

 
9.
5 

 5 

 3 

 M
6 

 9.5 
 22.5 

LIGHT PRESS FIT

SCALE 1:2

 38 
 100 
 127 

 
9.
5 

 
19
 

 2
1 

 3 

 
60

 P
CD

 

PIN LIGHT 
PRESS FIT17

SCALE 1:3

17

 9  9 

 19 
 8 

 5  3.5 
 3.5 

BRS 

 6.5 

 
9.
5 

 
15
 

BRS 

MS 

 21.5  16.5 

 2
6 

 2
0 

 R5 

 6
 

 6
 

 R5
 

 1
0 

 6
 

 9
 

 1
5 

 10 

 5.5 

 R
5 

 R5 

 6.5 

 2
8 

 6.5 

SCALE 1:1.5

 = 
 = 

 6.5 

 
3 

 13 

 M
4 

BRZ

TEFLON 
or NYLON

 
26

 

 8 

 M
5 

 2.5  2.5 

 
19
 

 2
6.
2 

S/S

 13  13 
 85 

 M
5  M

5 

 
5 

SCALE 1:2

BRS 

 3 
 R6

 

 
12
.5
 

 10 

 16  16 

 13 

 M
5 

 
8 

 6
.5
  3
 

 3
 

S/S

 6.5 

 M
4  

4 

 61 

SCALE 1:1.5

24
BRZ

 5
 
 7

.5
 

 6.5 

 16.5 

24

 1
0 

 1
4 

 9.5  3.5  3.5 

 2
 

2mm 
DEEP

 6
.5
 

 6.5 

 7
 

 7
 

 5  5 

BRZ

 3 
 6 

 M
3 

 7
 

P/MS  2.5 

 25 

 
3 

 
6 

 7
 

 12.5 

 M
3 

 9 

 3
 

 1
.5
 

01
05

06

07B

08
09

11

12

13

16

18

20

22 23

21

25
28

J.A.M. DE WAAL PAPAKURA NZ

PROJECT No  PROJECTION

A3
Copyright ©

TITLE

DWG SCALE: 1:1 @A3 OR AS SHOWN
DRAWING CONTENTS MODEL SCALE: 1:1

J.A.M. DE WAAL. 12 BRIGHTWELL STREET PAPAKURA 2110. 
NEW ZEALAND. PHONE: OO64 09 2988815. MOB: 0211791000 
E-MAIL: dewaal@xtra.co.nz. SHEET:02 OF 03

JDW DRAUGHTING SERVICES

No: SCYKSE-02
PARTS AND ASSEMBLIESSCOCTH YOKE MODEL STEAM ENGINE

DESIGNED AND BUILD BY BOB MIDDLETON

NOTES: 

DATE AUGUST 2013

P/MS=PAINTED MILD STEEL  BRS=BRASS  BRZ=BRONZE  S/S=STAINLESS OR SILVER STEEL BMS=BRIGHT MILD STEEL PLEASE NOTE: ORIGINAL DESIGN BY Mr. BOB MIDDLETON, MUNDESLEY, NORFOLK, ENGLAND



26 P/MS

 
19
 

 3 
 3  6 

 3 
 3  6 

 3 

 
19
 

 
25

 

 M
3 

 
19
 

 3
.5
 

 M3 

 3
.5
 

 9.5 
 32 

 3 C'SINK

26

27
MS

BRZ

 R1 

 2 

 3
 

 6
 

 3
 

 
25

 
 

27
 

 25 

 3
  6
 

 3 

 38 

PRESS FIT 
BRONZE BUSH

27

SS

 M
3  

3 

 M
3 

 6  13 

 59 

SS

 6 

 M
3  

3 

 20 

 6 
 M8 

 M8 
 10 HEX 

 3
  
7.
5 

 8
.5
 

 7
 

 4 

 6 
 10 HEX 

 8 

 7
  1
0 

 5 
 6 

 3
0 

 220 

 1
50

 

8mm CHAMFER

25.5mm THICK   SCALE 1:4

05

04
02

31
32

33

03

08 06
07A

07B

32
33

SA-101
SA-103

14

13

SA-102

10

10

11
11

11

09

12

17

18

2616

M10 WASHER

SA-106

15

SA-101
SA-103 SA-102

01

SA-104
30 25

24

29

28

SA-105

SA-107
SA-107

SA-104

SA-106

SA-104

SA-105

27

 67.75 

 95.1 

30

29

31 32

33

J.A.M. DE WAAL PAPAKURA NZ

PROJECT No  PROJECTION

A3
Copyright ©

TITLE

DWG SCALE: 1:1 @A3 OR AS SHOWN
DRAWING CONTENTS MODEL SCALE: 1:1

J.A.M. DE WAAL. 12 BRIGHTWELL STREET PAPAKURA 2110. 
NEW ZEALAND. PHONE: OO64 09 2988815. MOB: 0211791000 
E-MAIL: dewaal@xtra.co.nz. SHEET:03 OF 03

JDW DRAUGHTING SERVICES

No: SCYKSE-03
PARTS AND ASSEMBLIESSCOCTH YOKE MODEL STEAM ENGINE

DESIGNED AND BUILD BY BOB MIDDLETON

NOTES: P/MS=PAINTED MILD STEEL  BRS=BRASS  BRZ=BRONZE  S/S=STAINLESS OR SILVER STEEL BMS=BRIGHT MILD STEEL

DATE AUGUST 2013

PLEASE NOTE: ORIGINAL DESIGN BY Mr. BOB MIDDLETON, MUNDESLEY, NORFOLK, ENGLAND


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Section View A-A
	Section View C-C
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View39
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View53
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66
	Drawing View67
	Drawing View68
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28


